and have heretofore been completely surrounded by territory already included 
within the City limits of the City of Montevideo, to-wit: 

Parcel 1. 

A parcel of land in the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest 
Quarter {NE 1/4 of SW 1/4), Section Seventeen {17), Township 
One Hundred Seventeen (117), North, Range Forty (40) West 
described as follows: Begin..~ing at the northeast corner of 
Lo~ One (1), Block Three (3), Evans' Ninth Addition to the 
City of.Montevideo; thence south along the east line of said 
Evan,s 1 Ninth Addition five hundred ninety-four (594) feet, 
more or less, to the north line of William Avenue; thence 
east along the north line of William Avenue one hundred thirty 
(130) feet; thence north along the west line of Thirteenth 
Street a distance of five hundred ninety-four (594) feet, more 
or less, to the south line of McKinley Avenue; thence west 
along the south line of McKinley Avenue one hundred thirty (130) 
feet to the point of beeinning and containing 1.77 acres. 

Parcel 2. 

A parcel of land in the l'rortheast Quarter of the Southwest 
Quarter (NE 1/4 of SW 1/4), Section Seventeen (17), Township 
One Hundred Seventeen ( 117) ,!forth, Range Forty ( lio) West 
described as follows: Beeinning at the northeast corner of 
Lot One (1), Block Two (2), Evans' Ninth Addition; thence 
south along the east line of Evans' Ninth Addition six hundred 
two (602) :feet, more or less, to the north line of McKinley 
Avenue; thence east along the north line of McKinley Avenue 
one hundred thirty ( 130) feet; thence north along the west 
line of Thirteenth Street six hundred two (602) feet; more 
or less, to the south line of Park Avenue; thence west along 
the south side of Park Avenue one hundred thirty (130) feet 
to the point of beginning and containing 1.80 acres. 

Parcel· 3. 

A parcel of land in the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest

[...]

A tract of land in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast 
Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 of NW 1/4) 

✓ Section Seventeen (171 Township One Hundred Seventeen (117) 
North, Range Forty (40) West described as follows: Beginning 
at a point that is three hundred ninety-six ( 396) feet -wes-t · 
and 900.5 feet south of the northeast corner of-said Northwest 
Quarter (NW 1/4) ; thence south 419. 5 feet parallel to' the · 
east line of said lforthwest Qual."'ter (NW 1/4); ·thence west 
198 feet; thence north 419.5 feet; thence east 198 feet to'